

A.No.1884 of 2020

P.T. ASHA, J,

When the matter was listed on 02.10.2020 there was no representation on behalf of the applicant. Hence, it was posted on 12.10.2020. Even on 12.10.2020, there was no representation and hence, it was posted on 05.11.2020 under the caption for dismissal.

Even today, there is no appearance on behalf of the applicant. Hence, this application is dismissed for default.

05.11.2020

mps



WEB COPY